Mississippi Public Service Commission



CECIL BROWN, Vice-Chairman
JACKSON-FIRST DISTRICT
SAMUEL F. BRITTON, Commissioner
LAUREL-SECOND DISTRICT
BRANDON PRESLEY, Chairman
NETTLETON-THIRD DISTRICT

SHAWN S. SHURDEN
GENERAL COUNSEL
JOEL BENNETT, DIR.
FINANCE & PERSONNEL
RICKEY L. COTTON, DIR.
GAS PIPELINE SAFETY

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, August 17, 2016, the Mississippi Public Service Commission will conduct an open meeting "work session" beginning at 9:00 a.m. on the topic of "Renewable Energy in Mississippi". A special session of the Commission is set to begin at 1:30 p.m.

THESE MEETINGS WILL TAKE PLACE in the Mississippi Public Service Commission Hearing Room, 1st Floor, Woolfolk State Office Building, Jackson, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL of the Mississippi Public Service Commission on this the 10th day of August 2016.



KATHERINE COLLIER Executive Secretary